From: Roger Levesque

Sent: Thursday, December 28, 2023 6:36 PM

**To:** Roger Levesque < <a href="mailto:RogerL@washingtonyouthsoccer.org">RogerL@washingtonyouthsoccer.org</a>>

Subject: Washington Youth Soccer | 2024 Annual Player Fee Meeting Notice

Dear Association Leaders,

We look forward to seeing you at the upcoming Annual Player Fee Meeting (APFM) scheduled for Saturday, January 27<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

The purpose of this email is to share with you meeting details, registration information, and player fee guidance in preparation for the APFM. To this end, please find information below, including a registration link, and a tentative agenda attached.

## **Meeting Details:**

Event: Annual Player Fee Meeting (APFM)

Date: Saturday, January 27, 2024

Start Time:

- Breakfast at 8:00am PT
- Meeting at 9:00am PT

Location: Seattle Airport Marriott | 3201 S 176th St, Seattle, WA 98188

- Book your group rate for APFM Meeting
  - Special group rate of 179 USD
  - Check in Friday, 1/26 and check out Saturday, 1/27
  - Last day to book Friday, 1/12

<u>APFM Registration Link:</u> <a href="https://washingtonyouthsoccer.wufoo.com/forms/2024-annual-player-fee-meeting-apfm/">https://washingtonyouthsoccer.wufoo.com/forms/2024-annual-player-fee-meeting-apfm/</a>

## **Player Fee Guidance:**

At the APFM, the WYS Board of Directors plans to recommend a registration fee increase of \$2 per player for the 2024-2025 seasonal year, which Member Association Representatives will vote on at the meeting.

A huge thanks to the Association Presidents and / or Executive Directors who have provided input to guide this recommendation — and requested information to support it! It is WYS' intent to have ongoing dialogue with all Associations prior to the APFM to facilitate a collaborative process and create a shared understanding of both the need and benefit for the recommendation.

For those that we have yet to speak with and solicit input, we will follow up to schedule a time to meet. Thanks for your consideration for joining this process and sharing in the work to create a better soccer environment in Washington.

Wishing you and your soccer communities a safe and happy New Year and look forward to seeing APFM attendees on January 27<sup>th</sup>!

Sincerely,

## ROGER LEVESQUE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR



**O:** (253) 944-1601 7100 Fort Dent Way / Suite 215 / Tukwila, WA 98188 Website | Facebook | Instagram | Twitter